
From: Llyswen Franks llyswen@sbcglobal.net
Subject: Re: research request

Date: October 23, 2021 at 11:46 AM
To: Christine Kim cskprula@gmail.com, roslyn dahl roslyn.dahl@gmail.com, Chloe King chloeking8569@gmail.com, Penny Alpert

alpertp@aol.com, Sue Steinberg suesteinberg@earthlink.net, SHAUN ROBINSON shauncrob@aol.com, Robin Munushian
rmunush@yahoo.com, Marie Vaziri abcdv@sbcglobal.net, janette.monfared@marcusmillichap.com, Thomas Materna
thomas.e.materna@gmail.com, Marykate Harris mk3harris@earthlink.net, Gil Imber gil.imber@gmail.com, Victoria Miller
vemiller0426@gmail.com, Vicky Herman carsonherman@aol.com, Robert (Bob) Bramen rhbramen@gmail.com,
Quiet Skies Western San Fernando Valley quietskieswh@icloud.com

Hi All-  

I messaged Christine the following already, but to relay this to everyone as well…

The problem with the selling seats at Van Nuys is that the FAA apparently can justify it using their rules - if they don’t consider them 
commercial flights, they allow charters to sell seats in certain circumstances. So we need to do a deep dive on what that means, and 
how we can make it really hard (if not impossible) for any of the charters to do that at Van Nuys. According to the screenshot below, 
LAWA was seeking more info on what that means, maybe we need to keep following up on that… 

Llyswen

On Oct 23, 2021, at 10:45 AM, Christine Kim <cskprula@gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Llyswen and Roslyn,

Wondering if you both can do a deep dive to find more to support the article below.  Ronald White of Encino and SAVE OUR 
VALLEY ASSOCATION.  Jack Tumlinson are names to find info on.

Some of you may recall that a woman who used to work for David Ryu (I no longer can recall her name) spoke at a SOHA meeting 
last year I believe and said that there is ON THE RECORD, something at LAWA or City Council that states that VNY will not have 
commercial flights.  Period.

WHERE IS THAT LANGUAGE AND DOCUMENT?

Someone please help find it.  I have reached out numerous times to Wayne Williams, Tom Materna, that woman (who knows Vicky).  
I have not gotten anywhere.  That woman does not return calls.  She is in her 80s now, and I think she doesn’t recall any more 
details.
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